Parts Sheet
1900-4005_05
Rack and Pinion Rotary Actuator
RA075, RA100, RA125
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1812-1022 Plate, Connector, RA075 2
1816-1022 Plate, Connector, RA100 2
1820-1122 Plate, Connector, RA125 2

All Switch Kits come with 1 switch and mounting hardware.
QUICK-DISCONNECTS:
2503-1025  Female Connector 5M SWITCH TYPE CODE
KY (Hall-effect Switch (Sinking) 5-meter lead)
KX (Hall-effect Switch (Sinking) 5-meter lead and QD)
TY (Hall-effect Switch (Sourcing) 5-meter lead)
TX (Hall-effect Switch (Sourcing) 5-meter lead and QD)
REED
SWITCH
LOAD
BROWN
BLUE(-)
(-)
(+)
(+)
REED
SWITCHLOAD
BROWN
BLUE(-)
(-)
(+)
(+)
OR
REED SWITCH FORM A
LABEL COLOR: RED
10VA MAX.
200 Vdc
500mA Max. Current
REED
SWITCH
COMMON
NORMALLY CLOSED
NORMALLY OPEN
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE
REED SWITCH FORM C
LABEL COLOR: YELLOW
120 Vdc/120 Vac MAX.
250mA Max. Current
HALL-EFFECT
SINKING
SWITCH
BROWN
BLACK
BLUE(-)
(+)
(-)
(+)
LOAD
HALL-EFFECT SWITCH
(SINKING)
LABEL COLOR: GREEN
Input Voltage:5-25 VDC only
Output Current: 200 mA Max.